Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| Tessera Technologies Ireland Limited | 07/13/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DigitalOptics Corporation Europe Limited | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Cliona, Building One | |
| Internal Address: | Parkmore East Business Park, Ballybrit | |
| City: | Galway | |
| State/Country: | IRELAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13099335 |
| Application Number: | 12881029 |
| Application Number: | 11421027 |
| Application Number: | 12712006 |
| Application Number: | 12562833 |
| Application Number: | 11217788 |
| Application Number: | 13040275 |
| Application Number: | 12881170 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (415)449-6928

 Phone:
 408-218-3315

 Email:
 asmith@doc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FotoNation/DOC Patent Legal Dept.

Address Line 1: 3025 Orchard Parkway

PATENT

REEL: 027326 FRAME: 0593

501743816

| | Attn: Andrew V. Smith, Ph.D. San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134 | |
|---|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FN-122 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrew V. Smith, Reg. No. 43,132 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=TTIL-DOC-Certificate-of-Name-Change#page1.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 027326 FRAME: 0594 Number 276067

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

TESSERA TECHNOLOGIES IRELAND LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

DIGITALOPTICS CORPORATION EUROPE LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Wednesday, the 13th day of July, 2011

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 027326 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 12/05/2011